

Amend SB 23 on third reading as follows:

(1) In Section 524.0512, Insurance Code (as added on second reading by Amendment No. 14 by Coleman), strike "acute or chronic medical conditions" and substitute "hemophilia".

(2) In the heading to ARTICLE ____ of the bill (as added on second reading by Amendment No. 14 by Coleman), strike "CERTAIN MEDICAL CONDITIONS" and substitute "HEMOPHILIA".

(3) In the chapter heading for Chapter 1377, Insurance Code (as added on second reading by Amendment No. 14 by Coleman), strike "ACUTE OR CHRONIC MEDICAL CONDITIONS" and substitute "HEMOPHILIA".

(4) In Section 1377.003, Insurance Code (as added on second reading by Amendment No. 14 by Coleman), strike "applicable to an acute or chronic medical condition of an individual covered".

(5) In Section 1377.003, Insurance Code (as added on second reading by Amendment No. 14 by Coleman), between "under the plan" and "to a specified dollar amount", insert "for hemophilia".

(6) In Section 1377.004, Insurance Code (as added on second reading by Amendment No. 14 by Coleman), strike the last sentence of that section.